
Declaration of conformity

I the undersigned Gaelle NICOLAS, Bourgeat, 1 Rue Adrien-Bourgeat - BP 19 - 38490 Les Abrets en
Dauphiné , acting as QHSE-CSR Manager, declare that objects referred to in our catalogue as follows:

Label Material's family and components*
Product

code
racking tr.exceptio gn1/1-15le Stainless steel 775715

racking tr.exceptio gn1/1-20le Stainless steel 775820

racking tr.exceptio gn1/1-20le Stainless steel 775720

racking tr.exceptio gn2/1-15le Stainless steel 774715

racking tr.exceptio gn2/1-20le Stainless steel 774820

racking tr.exceptio gn2/1-20le Stainless steel 774720

racking tr.exceptio 60*40-15le Stainless steel 773715

racking tr.exceptio 60*40-15le Stainless steel 772715

racking tr.exceptio 60*40-20le Stainless steel 772720

racking tr.exceptio 60*40-20le Stainless steel 773720

flat-pack racking tr.gn1/1-15l Stainless steel 775915

flat-pack racking tr.gn1/1-20l Stainless steel 775920

flat-pack racking tr.gn2/1-15l Stainless steel 774915

flat-pack racking tr.gn2/1-20l Stainless steel 774920

flat-pack racking tr.60*40-15l Stainless steel 773915

flat-pack racking tr.60*40-20l Stainless steel 773920

flat-pack racking tr.60*40-15l Stainless steel 772915

flat-pack racking tr.60*40-20l Stainless steel 772920

* in the case of multilayer materials, the components in contact with food are specified by inside outwards (if applicable, the functional barriers are

specified)

SAS au capital de 5 428 800 € – SIRET 397 798 539 00011 – RCS Bourgoin-Jallieu B 397 798 539 – Code APE 2599A – n° TVA FR 70 397 798 539

1 Rue Adrien-Bourgeat - BP 19 - – 38490 Les Abrets en Dauphiné, France

Tél. : 0476321444 – Fax : 0476322568 – Email : standardb1@matferbourgeat.com



Meet(s) the requirements set out in the regulations or guidelines European, French decrees and orders
and other following, relating to materials and objects in:

Stainless steel intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

REGULATION 1935/2004/CE
REGULATION 2023/2006/CE

FRENCH ORDER 13 JANVIER 1976

Under normal and foreseeable conditions of use resulting in no modification unacceptable from
composition or an alteration of the organoleptic characteristics of the foodstuff, this/these object(s) is/are
fit:

Contact with all types of food.

This declaration of conformity has been drawn up on the basis of the following elements:

Declaration(s) of raw material suppliers.

This declaration is valid only for the material or the object as delivered (empty packaging), and as long
as there is no regulatory modification or change likely to cause a modification of the inertia of the
material or the item.

In any event, compliance is understood to be subject to compliance with the conditions of storage,
handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or object, conditions as
provided for by usage or professional codes.

In the event of a change in the characteristics of the packaged product, its composition or its destination,
as well as in the event of a modification of the conditions of implementation of the material or the
object, the person to whom this declaration is addressed must ensure the compatibility containing
content for which he assumes, then, sole responsibility.

SAS au capital de 5 428 800 € – SIRET 397 798 539 00011 – RCS Bourgoin-Jallieu B 397 798 539 – Code APE 2599A – n° TVA FR 70 397 798 539

1 Rue Adrien-Bourgeat - BP 19 - – 38490 Les Abrets en Dauphiné, France

Tél. : 0476321444 – Fax : 0476322568 – Email : standardb1@matferbourgeat.com



This declaration must be renewed in all cases where compliance with the above is no longer assured and
in the event of a change in the regulations.

Les Abrets en Dauphiné, 23/06/2025
Gaelle NICOLAS, QHSE-CSR Manager

SAS au capital de 5 428 800 € – SIRET 397 798 539 00011 – RCS Bourgoin-Jallieu B 397 798 539 – Code APE 2599A – n° TVA FR 70 397 798 539

1 Rue Adrien-Bourgeat - BP 19 - – 38490 Les Abrets en Dauphiné, France

Tél. : 0476321444 – Fax : 0476322568 – Email : standardb1@matferbourgeat.com


